Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05230404 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7 District:05
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER,
VOLUSIA

Road Name: Highway Sign Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795717247(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 1095

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/04/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $350,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E55C7

Financial ID No.: 427957-1-72-47

Fiscal Year: 2023

Counties: Districtwide (Volusia, Flagler, Seminole, Brevard, Orange, Osceola, Sumter, Lake, Marion)
Contract Calendar days: 1095 (3 Years)

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budgetary ceiling of $350,000.

Intent:

The work under this Contract includes repair and replacement of single and muli post signs, cantilever signs, signs clusters and
object markers on State maintained roadways throughout the District on an as-needed basis. This Contract includes a provision
for emergency response.

Experience:

For this Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Overhead
Signs, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that
presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Roadway Signing" will suffice to meet the above
requirements.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)
0700- 1-11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 40.000
0700- 1-12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 25.000
0700- 1-13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF AS 56.000
0700- 1-14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF AS 20.000
0700- 1-21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP AS 10.000
TO 12 SF
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ALT Iltem
0700- 1-31

0700- 1-32

0700- 1-60
0700- 1-80
0700- 2-11
0700- 2-12
0700- 2-13
0700- 2-14
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-16
0700- 2-17
0700- 2-18
0700- 2-60
0700- 2-80
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-103
0700- 3-104
0700- 3-105
0700- 3-106
0700- 3-107
0700- 3-108
0700- 3-109
0700- 3-201
0700- 3-202
0700- 3-203
0700- 3-204
0700- 3-205
0700- 3-206
0700- 3-207
0700- 3-208
0700- 3-209
0700- 3-210
0700- 3-211

0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
0700- 3-603
0700- 3-604
0700- 3-605
0700- 3-606
0700- 3-607
0700- 3-608
0700- 3-609

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7
Description

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20
SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, REPAIR

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 401-500 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 401-500 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 601 SF AND
GREATER

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 301-400 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 401-500 SF
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Unit
AS

AS

AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

12.000
5.000

25.000
65.000
15.000
15.000
15.000
10.000
8.000
5.000
3.000
2.000
15.000
15.000
12.000
12.000
120.000
10.000
10.000
7.000
5.000
5.000
2.000
6.000
6.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
4.000
5.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

15.000
15.000
12.000
12.000
10.000
10.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
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Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0700- 3-610 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF EA 5.000
0700- 3-611 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 601 SF AND GREATER EA 4.000
0700- 12- 11 SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, ONE BEACON AS 5.000
0700- 12- 12 SIGN BEACON, F& GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BEACONS AS 5.000
0700- 12- 21 SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE AS 4.000

BEACON
0700- 12- 22 SIGN BEACON, F&l GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO AS 4.000
BEACONS
0700- 12- 31 SIGN BEACON, F&l OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON AS 4.000
0700- 12- 32 SIGN BEACON, F&l OVERHEAD MOUNT, TWO BEACONS AS 4.000
0705- 10- 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1 EA 100.000
0705- 10- 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 EA 125.000
0705-11- 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR EA 40.000
0705- 11- 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE EA 35.000
E101- 72- MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE) EA 20.000
E101- 74- MOBILIZATION (SPECIALIZED) DA 30.000
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