# Florida Department of Transportation **Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Lettina: 05230404 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7 District:05

Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER,

**VOLUSIA** 

Road Name: Highway Sign Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Federal Aid No: N/A Project(s): 42795717247(\*)

0.000 Miles Total Roadway Length: Contract Days: 1095 Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/04/23 Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10 N/A

Special Start Date:

Aguis/Flexible Start Time:

\$350,000.00 Proposal Budget Estimate:

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E55C7

Financial ID No.: 427957-1-72-47

Fiscal Year: 2023

Counties: Districtwide (Volusia, Flagler, Seminole, Brevard, Orange, Osceola, Sumter, Lake, Marion)

Contract Calendar days: 1095 (3 Years)

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budgetary ceiling of \$350,000.

The work under this Contract includes repair and replacement of single and muli post signs, cantilever signs, signs clusters and object markers on State maintained roadways throughout the District on an as-needed basis. This Contract includes a provision for emergency response.

#### Experience:

For this Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Overhead Signs, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Roadway Signing" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

### Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)								
	0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	40.000				
	0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	25.000				
	0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	56.000				
	0700- 1-14	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF	AS	20.000				
	0700- 1-21	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF	AS	10.000				

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7

		Can Cruci. 003 Troposai. E3307		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0700- 1-31	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	AS	12.000
	0700- 1-32	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, 12-20 SF	AS	5.000
	0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	25.000
	0700- 1-80	SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR	AS	65.000
	0700- 2-11	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	15.000
	0700- 2-12	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	15.000
	0700- 2-13	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	15.000
	0700- 2-14	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS	10.000
	0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	8.000
	0700- 2-16	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	AS	5.000
	0700- 2-17	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	AS	3.000
	0700- 2-18	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 2-60	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	15.000
	0700- 2-80	MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, REPAIR	AS	15.000
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	12.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	12.000
	0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	120.000
	0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-106	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	7.000
	0700- 3-107	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-108	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-109	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 401-500 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	6.000
	0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	6.000
	0700- 3-203	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-204	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-205	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-206	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-207	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 3-208	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-209	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 401-500 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-210	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-211	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 601 SF AND GREATER	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	15.000
	0700- 3-602	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	EA	15.000
	0700- 3-603	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF	EA	12.000
	0700- 3-604	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	EA	12.000
	0700- 3-605	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-606	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-607	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-608	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 301-400 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-609	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 401-500 SF	EA	5.000

## Call Order: 005 Proposal: E55C7

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0700- 3-610	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-611	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 601 SF AND GREATER	EA	4.000
	0700- 12- 11	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	5.000
	0700- 12- 12	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BEACONS	AS	5.000
	0700- 12- 21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	4.000
	0700- 12- 22	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS	AS	4.000
	0700- 12- 31	SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, ONE BEACON	AS	4.000
	0700- 12- 32	SIGN BEACON, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, TWO BEACONS	AS	4.000
	0705- 10- 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	100.000
	0705- 10- 2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	125.000
	0705- 11- 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	40.000
	0705- 11- 2	DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE	EA	35.000
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	20.000
	E101- 74-	MOBILIZATION (SPECIALIZED)	DA	30.000